Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

Document Number: 002-00722 Rev. *G Page 6 of 35
S25FL204K
4. Ordering Information
The ordering part number is formed by a valid combination of the following:
4.1 Valid Combinations
Table 4.1 lists the valid combinations configurations planned to be supported in volume for this device.
S25FL 204 K 0T M F I 01 1
Packing Type
0 = Tray
1 = Tube
3 = 13” Tape and Reel
Model Number (Additional Ordering Options)
04 = 8-pin SO package (150 mil)
01 = 8-pin SO package (208 mil)
Temperature Range
I =  Industrial (–40°C to +85°C)
Package Materials
F = Lead (Pb)-free
Package Type
M = 8-pin SO package
Speed
0T = 85 MHz
Device Technology
K = 0.09 µm process technology
Density
204= 4 Mbit
Device Family
S25FL
Spansion Memory 3.0 Volt-Only, Serial Peripheral Interface (SPI) Flash Memory
Table 4.1  S25FL204K Valid Combinations
S25FL204K Valid Combinations
Package Marking
Base Ordering
Part Number Speed Option
Package and
Temperature
Model
Number Packing Type
S25FL204K 0T MFI 01, 04 0, 1, 3 FL204KIF
Document Number: 002-00722 Rev. *G Page 7 of 35
S25FL204K
5. Memory Organizations
The memory is organized as:
 524,288 bytes
 Uniform Sector Architecture
– 8 blocks of 64 kB
– 128 sectors of 4 kB
 2,048 pages (256 bytes each)
Each page can be individually programmed (bits are programmed from 1 to 0). The device is Sector, Block or Chip Erasable but not